Southern California Community College Regional Track & Field Championship * Bakersfield, CA « May 20, 1961
1. Fullerton 65; 2. LBCC 50; 3. Mt. SAC 38Y%; T4. LA Pierce, LACC 34; 6. Pasadena 32; 7. Cerritos 26; 8T. San Bernardino, Bakersfield 24;

10. Santa Monica 20; 11. Orange Coast 17; 12. Bakersfield 16; 13. Phoenix 11; 14. Glendale 1035; 15. LA Valley 10; 16. East LA 8%;
17. San Diego 635; 18. Ventura 6; 19. Imperial Valley 5; 20T. Santa Ana, Antelope Valley 4; 22. Citrus 2; 23. Compton 1; 24. El Camino 3.
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1. Ray Van Asten
2. Jan Underwood
3. Leroy Neal

4. Tom Lile

5. William Uller
6. Darryl Taylor
Mile

1. Leroy Neal

2. Harry McCalla
3. Bob Miltz

4. Jack Hatton

5. Julio Marin

6. Bob Van Sickle

2 Mile

1. Harry McCalla
2. Gene Gurule
3. Julio Marin

4. Dick Jones

5. Frank Muller
6. John Hatton
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1. Ron Stomp

2. Dee Andrews

3. Bob Hildt

4. Ernie McBride

5. Norm Baker

6. Sylvester Johnson

Pasadena

San Bernardino
LACC

San Bernardino
San Diego
Fullerton

LA Pierce
Pasadena

San Bernardino
San Diego
Pasadena
Bakersfield

LA Pierce
Fullerton
Pasadena

San Bernardino
LA Valley
Cerritos

Mt. SAC
Fullerton
Fullerton
Antelope Valley
LACC

Cerritos

Fullerton
Fullerton

Mt. SAC
Bakersfield
LACC
Orange Coast

Fullerton
Cerritos
LACC
Santa Ana
Glendale
Bakersfield

Orange Coast
Long Beach
LA Pierce
Long Beach
Fullerton
Compton

9.9
10.0
10.1
10.1
10.1
10.1

21.4
21.4
21.5
21.7
21.7
22.0

47.4
47.6
48.5
49.1
49.1
49.4

1:50.3
1:50.6
1:52.0
1:52.8
1:53.2
1:53.4

4:09.2
4:10.4
4:14.0
4:15.5
4:17.7

9:20.9
9:21.3
9:25.7
9:28.7
9:37.8
9:43.5

14.3
14.3
14.5
14.9
14.9
14.9

220 LH

1. Dee Andrews
2. Dan Ghormley
3. Ron Stomp

3. Lee Phillips Mt. SAC

5. Al McDaniels Bakersfield
6. Duane Reidenbach Mt. SAC
Mile Relay

1. Fullerton 3:14.7

(Rich Amon, Leroy Neal, Jan Underson, Dave Parsley)
2. LACC 3:15.0

3. Mt. SAC 3:15.5

(Jack McKeown, Duane Reidenbach, Bob Mitz, Ray Van Asten)
4. Pasadena 3:17.1
(Dennis Tope, John Miller, Ron Kilah, Nate Sims)

5. East LA 3:18.6

6. San Bernardino 3:18.9

High Jump

1. George Fleckenstein Santa Monica
2. Guy Bauman Glendale

3. Jerry Thomas East LA

3. John Scott Imperial Valley
5. Bill Bensing Glendale

5. Dave Baldwin Mt. SAC

5. Gary Huffman El Camino
5. Al Watson, San Diego
5. Bernard Adams East LA
Pole Vault

1. Mike Johnson Cerritos

1. Norm McMiillian Cerritos

1. Gerald Pratt LACC

4. Art Seagren Mt. SAC

5. Gary Mittag Citrus

5. Dick Cunningham, Phoenix

5. Millard Pete East LA
Long Jump

1. Dee Andrews Long Beach
2. Bill Rheams Bakersfield
3. Walt Drayton Ventura

4. Ken Tucker LACC

5. Ralph Martin Pasadena

6. John Howard

Shot Put

1. Jim Smith

2. Dennis Wynn
3. Dick Mertes

4. John Glenn

5. John Swenning
6. Fred Hokanson

Discus

1. John Anderson
2. Lou Fasano

3. John Glenn

4. Dick Mertes

5. Paul Smith

6. Mike Rowe
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